TECHNICAL MANUAL
Modular switch disconnector
VN-63N, VN-125N EKF PROXIMA
2 3
1 DESCRIPTION
The modular switch disconnectors VN-63N and VN-125N EKF PROXIMA
are electromechanical switching devices used for close/open operations
in electrical circuits.
The modular switch disconnectors  are designed to switch non-inductive
and inductive loads including motors protected with other switching
devices. The switch disconnectors correspond to IEC 60947-3.
TYPE CODE
VN-63N 2Р 25А EKF PROXIMA
product line
brand name
rated current, A
poles
series name
switch disconnector
2 TECHNICAL DATA
Parameter Value
Rated voltage Un, V 230/400
Frequency fn, Hz 50 / 60
Rated current In, А VN-63N: 16-63
VN-125N: 80-125
Mechanical endurance, O-C cycles 20 000
Electrical endurance, O-C cycles 10 000
Maximum short-time current Icw, kA (1s) VN-63N: 1
VN-125N: 2
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV 6
Rated making capacity (short-circuit) Icm, kA VN-63N: 6
VN-125N: 10
Degree of protection IP20
Poles 1 2 3 4
Max. weight, kg (depending on the number of poles) 0,0725 0,145 0,2175 0,29
Minimum cross-section of connected wire, mm2 1
Maximum cross-section of connected wire, mm2 VN-63N: 25
VN-125N: 35
Operating temperature (°С) from –25 to +55
Table 1
2 3
3 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Fig. 1
4 INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION
The modular switch disconnectors shall be installed and connected
by qualified electrical personnel.
The modular switch disconnectors shall be mounted onto 35 mm DIN rail.
The switch disconnectors power supply can be connected both from ter-
minals 1, 3, 5, 7 and from terminals 2, 4, 6, 8.
Copper and aluminum wire connections are supported. Do not connect
copper and aluminum wires to one terminal concurrently. Tightening
torque: max. 3,5 N•m for copper wires; max. 2,2 N•m for aluminum-alloy
wires, series 8000.
Position in space is vertical or horizontal on a vertical plane. If vertically
installed, the upper position of the operating handle shall correspond to
the «ON» status of the switch disconnector, while the handle lower po-
sition shall correspond to the «OFF» status of the switch disconnector
in compliance with IEC 60447. If horizontally installed, the handle right
position shall correspond to the «ON» status of the switch disconnector,
while the handle left position shall correspond to the «OFF» status of the
switch disconnector.
74,5 max
49,7
35
,5 81
87
,5
 m
ax
5,5
44
,9
17,8
35,6
53,4
71,2
4
5 OPERATION CONDITIONS
Attitude above sea level: max. 2000 m.
Operating temperature: –25°С to +55°С.
6 DELIVERY SCOPE
The modular switch disconnectors VN-63N and VN-125N are supplied